## CFR 0341

## Loris Delmar Stevens

## REGISTRATION CENTURY FARM CELEBRATION

## OREGON STATE FAIR, September 6, 1960

1.	Check which year you received Century Farm Award:
	1958 1959 1960
2.	Name: LORIS Delmar Stevens
3.	Postoffice Address: 5720 S.E. Harney Drive, Porkland 6, Oregon
4.	What county is your Century Farm in? Marlon
	How old is your farm? 108 years. How old are you? 55
6.	Who founded your Century Farm? Hanson Stevens.
7.	How many miles did you travel to come today? 50 miles
8.	How many years have you belonged to the Oregon Historical Society or your County Historical Society? Three Years
9.	How many generations of your family live on the farm today? Mone (Rented).
10.	How many exhibits do you have at the 1960 Oregon State Fair? None.
	What are they?
	Undated
	CFR 0341

5720 S. E. Harney Drive Portland 6, Oregon July 19, 1958

Rex Hartley, Judge Marion County Court House Salem, Oregon

Dear Sir:

Pursuant to our telephone conversation today, relative to the original Hanson Stevens land claim farm, as requested, I will outline a brief description of this property and then names of each generation in our family owning same till the present

The date that Hanson Stevens, my grandfather, settled on this property which is located three miles West of Mt. Angel, Township 6 South, Range 1 West, of Willamette Meridian, Marion County, Oregon, in the fall of 1852, a U.S. Donation Land Claim.

I am informed that it took the entire summer for my Great Grandparents in 1852, to migrate from Keokuk, Iowa with oxen to this location.

At this time, there are 116 acres in this farm, which I, hold the deed.

The sequence change of title ownership, which you requested ia briefly as follows. Original United States Patent to my Great Grandfather, Hanson Stevens; Volume 137, Page 578.;my Grandfather, Isaac Stevens,my father, Willard Stevens; and finally myself, Loris COUNTY OF MARION )

There are some other names in our family which are involved in the above ownerships, a few of which are, my Uncle, Ellis Stevens, (deceased), my Aunt, Ermie Bateson, now aged 84, residing in Gladstone Oregon. Daisy Lewis Bump, of North Howell. If you wish further information regarding these names, I will be glad to supply you with executed od - jadi boybelwomina bus incourtant midilw

The present farm is approximately one mile long from the West bank of the Pudding River to the Mt. Angel, North Howell Road.

I believe the original patent on this property was granted in 1868. The certificate number 3059 was dated January 23, 1873.

203932 bity Commission Expires Ion. 22, 1959

min

Sincere Best Wishes,

Loris Delmar Stevens

twens

CERSSYL

5720 S. E. Harney Drive Portland 6, Oregon July 19, 1958

SRAL

Rex Hartley, Judge Marion County Court House Salem, Oregon

Dear Sir;

Pursuant to our telephone conversation today, relative to the original Hanson Stevens land claim farm, as requested, I will outline a brief description of this property and themnames of each generation in our family owning same till the present time.

The date that Hanson Stevens, my grandfather, settled on this property which is located three miles West of Mt. Angel, Township 6 South, Range 1 West, of Willamette Meridian, Marion County, Oregon, in the fall of 1852, a U.S. Donation Land Claim.

I am informed that it took the entire summer for my Great Grandparents in 1852, to migrate from Keokuk, Iowa with oxen to this location.

At this time, there are 116 acres in this farm, which I, hold the deed.

The sequence change of title ownership, which you requested is briefly as follows. Original United States Patent to my Great Grandfather, Hanson Stevens; Volume 137, Page Find My Thrulfather, Isaac Stevens, my father, Willard Stevens; and finally myself, Loris Delmar Stevens.

There are some other names in our family which are involved in the above ownerships, a few of which are my yncleded in the (accessed, and hunt Ermie Stateon and a see of the signation in Gladstone beckeens vibrage 1916 there is the of the there is further information regarding these conversed and a construction in the edimet bedirozedus at eman eachy notice of a the to smooly you with betweense and a see of the to the second notice of a the smooly you with the property and second notice of a the second provided to the betweense bedirozedus at eman eachy notice of a the to smooly you with The property and second notice of a second provided to the West bank of the Pudding River to the Mt. Args with Howell Road. I believe the original patent on this property was granted in 1868. The certificate number 3059 was dated January 23, 1873.

My Commission Expires Jan. 22, 1959

Sincere Best Wishes, Loris Delmar Stevens

